
Central Penn (0-1) -vs- Valley Forge (1-16,0-10 United East)
02/02/26 at University of Valley Forge Gymnasium, Phoenixville, PA

 
 

 
 
Central Penn 50

Valley Forge 59

Date: 02/02/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 53
Site: University of Valley Forge Gymnasium, Phoenixville, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Penn 10 12 16 12 50
Valley Forge 14 13 22 10 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Roberson-Waters,Nyree * 38 9-21 0-2 0-3 5-10 15 5 4 3 0 2 18
22 Kirby,Mikayla * 36 4-16 1-4 7-12 2-2 4 3 3 5 0 3 16
03 Pearson,Jayla * 36 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 3 1 0 4 8
14 Whitaker,Diamond * 33 3-5 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 5 0 1 0 0 7
04 Green,Sidney * 35 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-7 8 4 0 4 0 1 0
21 Kirby,Karen 22 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 6 0 2 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 2-11 8-17 13-28 41 20 10 24 0 12 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 20-59   33.9 % 2-11   18.2 % 8-17   47.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Mauerman,Lucy * 40 9-19 6-11 8-13 0-6 6 3 0 6 1 0 32
11 Robinson,Telia * 40 4-8 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 3 9
23 Melendez,Gina * 39 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 7 6 0 1 7
20 Spinosa,Naomi * 32 2-4 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 4 4 1 0 2 6
22 Tilton,Ruth * 38 1-7 1-7 2-4 0-9 9 2 3 6 0 1 5
32 Schmidheini,Grace 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Rodriguez,Navia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-48 8-23 13-23 4-28 32 16 14 23 1 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-10   30.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
4th Quarter 2-7   28.57 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 19-48   39.6 % 8-23   34.8 % 13-23   56.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Penn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley Forge
09:46 MISS 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY

-- REBOUND OFF by SPINOSA,NAOMI
09:31 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY

-- ASSIST  by MELENDEZ,GINA
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,SIDNEY 08:58
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
GOOD TIPIN by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 08:54 2-3 H 1

08:40 MISS 3PTR by MELENDEZ,GINA
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,RUTH
08:13 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY

-- ASSIST  by TILTON,RUTH
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,JAYLA(in the paint) 07:57

07:57 BLOCK  by MAUERMAN,LUCY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:39

07:25 TURNOVER  by MAUERMAN,LUCY
STEAL  by PEARSON,JAYLA 07:25
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(fastbreak) 07:17 4-6 H 2

07:16 FOUL  by SPINOSA,NAOMI
MISS FT by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(fastbreak) 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUERMAN,LUCY
07:10 MISS 3PTR by MELENDEZ,GINA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:08 FOUL  by SPINOSA,NAOMI

GOOD JUMPER by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 06:52 6-6
ASSIST  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --

06:43 TURNOVER  by MAUERMAN,LUCY
MISS JUMPER by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 06:31
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,SIDNEY --
TURNOVER  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 06:26

06:06 MISS 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 05:43
REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,DIAMOND --
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,JAYLA(in the paint) 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINOSA,NAOMI
05:16 MISS 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,SIDNEY 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUERMAN,LUCY
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 04:51
SUB IN by KIRBY,KAREN 04:51
FOUL  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 04:43

04:43 MISS FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:43 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY
GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 04:24 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --

04:08 MISS 3PTR by MELENDEZ,GINA
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,SIDNEY 03:52
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:52
FOUL  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 03:43

03:33 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MAUERMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPINOSA,NAOMI

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,SIDNEY(in the paint) 03:16



REBOUND OFF by KIRBY,MIKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,RUTH
02:58 TURNOVER  by TILTON,RUTH

STEAL  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 02:58
TURNOVER  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 02:53

02:34 TURNOVER  by MELENDEZ,GINA
TURNOVER  by GREEN,SIDNEY 02:24

02:13 MISS 3PTR by TILTON,RUTH
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,RUTH
01:54 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,TELIA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SIDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,JAYLA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,RUTH
01:33 TURNOVER  by TILTON,RUTH

STEAL  by GREEN,SIDNEY 01:33
SUB OUT by GREEN,SIDNEY 01:33
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 01:33
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 01:29 10-9 V 1

01:21 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY
-- ASSIST  by MELENDEZ,GINA

01:04 FOUL  by MELENDEZ,GINA
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 00:51
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,RUTH
FOUL  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 00:45
SUB OUT by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 00:45
SUB IN by GREEN,SIDNEY 00:45

00:37 TURNOVER  by TILTON,RUTH
TURNOVER  by KIRBY,KAREN 00:25

00:25 STEAL  by ROBINSON,TELIA

00:18 10-14 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,TELIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MAUERMAN,LUCY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Penn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley Forge
SUB OUT by PEARSON,JAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 10:00

09:53 MISS 3PTR by TILTON,RUTH
REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,DIAMOND --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,SIDNEY(in the paint) 09:29
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MELENDEZ,GINA
09:16 MISS 3PTR by MELENDEZ,GINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,SIDNEY(in the paint) 08:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:33 TURNOVER  by MAUERMAN,LUCY

STEAL  by KIRBY,KAREN 08:33
MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 08:20
SUB IN by PEARSON,JAYLA 08:20

08:07 MISS JUMPER by MELENDEZ,GINA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,TELIA
08:05 TURNOVER  by MELENDEZ,GINA

STEAL  by KIRBY,KAREN 08:05
TURNOVER  by KIRBY,KAREN 07:52

07:43 MISS JUMPER by MELENDEZ,GINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,JAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,JAYLA(in the paint) 07:33 12-14 H 2

07:20 MISS JUMPER by MAUERMAN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by GREEN,SIDNEY 07:18

07:17 SUB OUT by TILTON,RUTH
07:17 SUB IN by SCHMIDHEINI,GRACE
07:08 12-16 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,TELIA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDHEINI,GRACE

06:29 TURNOVER  by MAUERMAN,LUCY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:29
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:14

06:12 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,TELIA
SUB IN by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 06:12
SUB OUT by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 06:12
REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,KAREN --
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,KAREN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,JAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 05:46 14-16 H 2

05:25 14-19 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MELENDEZ,GINA
05:05 SUB OUT by SCHMIDHEINI,GRACE
05:05 SUB IN by TILTON,RUTH

SUB OUT by GREEN,SIDNEY 05:05
SUB IN by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 05:05
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:51

04:40 14-22 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by TILTON,RUTH
-- ASSIST  by SPINOSA,NAOMI

GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 04:22 17-22 H 5
04:14 MISS 3PTR by TILTON,RUTH

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,DIAMOND(in the paint) 04:01 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by PEARSON,JAYLA --

03:42 TURNOVER  by MELENDEZ,GINA
STEAL  by PEARSON,JAYLA 03:42
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 03:31

03:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:09 19-24 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MAUERMAN,LUCY

-- ASSIST  by TILTON,RUTH
TURNOVER  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 02:53
SUB OUT by KIRBY,KAREN 02:52
SUB IN by GREEN,SIDNEY 02:52

02:51 MISS JUMPER by SPINOSA,NAOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --

02:33 FOUL  by SPINOSA,NAOMI
02:33 SUB OUT by SPINOSA,NAOMI
02:33 SUB IN by SCHMIDHEINI,GRACE

MISS FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 02:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 02:33 20-24 H 4

02:25 TURNOVER  by MELENDEZ,GINA
STEAL  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 02:25

02:18 FOUL  by MAUERMAN,LUCY
MISS FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(fastbreak) 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(fastbreak) 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



01:57 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MAUERMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MELENDEZ,GINA

FOUL  by GREEN,SIDNEY 01:50
01:50 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY

FOUL  by GREEN,SIDNEY 01:49
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:49

01:35 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TELIA
STEAL  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 01:35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:23
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 01:18 22-27 H 5

00:46 MISS 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:45 MISS JUMPER by MAUERMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TELIA
00:15 MISS LAYUP by MAUERMAN,LUCY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,JAYLA(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Penn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley Forge
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHMIDHEINI,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by SPINOSA,NAOMI

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 09:50 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by PEARSON,JAYLA --

09:34 24-29 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,TELIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPINOSA,NAOMI

TURNOVER  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 09:14
09:00 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY

-- ASSIST  by MELENDEZ,GINA
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 08:39
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,JAYLA --
GOOD TIPIN by PEARSON,JAYLA(in the paint) 08:34 26-32 H 6

08:18 MISS 3PTR by TILTON,RUTH
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 08:01 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --

07:40 29-34 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SPINOSA,NAOMI
-- ASSIST  by MELENDEZ,GINA

FOUL  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 07:35
07:35 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by SPINOSA,NAOMI

GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 07:27 31-35 H 4
ASSIST  by PEARSON,JAYLA --

07:08 MISS LAYUP by SPINOSA,NAOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,MIKAYLA --

07:03 FOUL  by ROBINSON,TELIA
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUERMAN,LUCY
06:47 MISS 3PTR by TILTON,RUTH

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,JAYLA --
SUB OUT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 06:33
SUB IN by KIRBY,KAREN 06:33
TURNOVER  by PEARSON,JAYLA 06:20

06:20 STEAL  by SPINOSA,NAOMI
FOUL  by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 06:19

05:59 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY
-- ASSIST  by MELENDEZ,GINA

TURNOVER  by KIRBY,KAREN 05:47



05:35 MISS LAYUP by MELENDEZ,GINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SIDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUERMAN,LUCY
04:59 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MELENDEZ,GINA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MELENDEZ,GINA

FOUL  by PEARSON,JAYLA 04:33
SUB OUT by GREEN,SIDNEY 04:33
SUB IN by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 04:33

04:33 MISS FT by ROBINSON,TELIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:33 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,TELIA
SUB OUT by PEARSON,JAYLA 04:28
SUB IN by GREEN,SIDNEY 04:28
MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,RUTH
03:53 31-43 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,TELIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPINOSA,NAOMI
FOUL  by GREEN,SIDNEY 03:50

03:50 MISS FT by ROBINSON,TELIA
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SIDNEY --

03:45 FOUL  by ROBINSON,TELIA
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 03:37 33-43 H 10
ASSIST  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA --
FOUL  by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 03:22

03:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GREEN,SIDNEY 03:22
SUB IN by PEARSON,JAYLA 03:22

03:22 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY
03:22 33-45 H 12 GOOD FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY

TURNOVER  by KIRBY,KAREN 03:09
03:01 TURNOVER  by SPINOSA,NAOMI

MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,RUTH

02:24 MISS LAYUP by MAUERMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,MIKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,JAYLA(in the paint) 02:16 35-45 H 10
ASSIST  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA --

02:05 TURNOVER  by MELENDEZ,GINA
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 01:44 37-45 H 8
ASSIST  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA --

01:27 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SPINOSA,NAOMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TILTON,RUTH

01:12 FOUL  by MELENDEZ,GINA
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 01:12
SUB IN by GREEN,SIDNEY 01:12
MISS FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 01:12 38-47 H 9
FOUL  by KIRBY,KAREN 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by TILTON,RUTH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:52 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by TILTON,RUTH
MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,RUTH
FOUL  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:37 38-49 H 11 GOOD FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by KIRBY,KAREN 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by ROBINSON,TELIA



00:20 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TELIA
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,JAYLA 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MELENDEZ,GINA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Penn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley Forge
SUB OUT by KIRBY,KAREN 10:00
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by MELENDEZ,GINA
STEAL  by PEARSON,JAYLA 09:49
MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 09:32
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MELENDEZ,GINA
09:09 MISS 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,DIAMOND --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 08:48 40-49 H 9

08:27 TURNOVER  by MAUERMAN,LUCY
STEAL  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 08:27
MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(in the paint) 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,RUTH
FOUL  by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 08:07

08:07 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY
08:07 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY

TURNOVER  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 07:48
07:48 STEAL  by TILTON,RUTH
07:34 MISS 3PTR by TILTON,RUTH

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SIDNEY --
07:31 FOUL  by SPINOSA,NAOMI
07:31 SUB OUT by SPINOSA,NAOMI
07:31 SUB IN by SCHMIDHEINI,GRACE
07:08 FOUL  by TILTON,RUTH

MISS FT by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 07:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 07:08
REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,DIAMOND --

07:08 FOUL  by SCHMIDHEINI,GRACE
07:00 FOUL  by ROBINSON,TELIA

GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,JAYLA(in the paint) 06:55 42-51 H 9
ASSIST  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --

06:22 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TELIA
06:13 FOUL  by SCHMIDHEINI,GRACE

GOOD FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 06:13 43-51 H 8
MISS FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 06:13
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 05:46
REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,DIAMOND --

05:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:37 TURNOVER  by TILTON,RUTH

TURNOVER  by GREEN,SIDNEY 05:25
05:25 STEAL  by ROBINSON,TELIA
05:19 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,TELIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SIDNEY --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,SIDNEY 05:16

04:54 43-54 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MAUERMAN,LUCY
-- ASSIST  by MELENDEZ,GINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:29
04:29 FOUL  by TILTON,RUTH



GOOD FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(fastbreak) 04:29 44-54 H 10
GOOD FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(fastbreak) 04:29 45-54 H 9

04:17 TURNOVER  by MAUERMAN,LUCY
STEAL  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 04:17
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 04:11 47-54 H 7

04:01 TURNOVER  by TILTON,RUTH
04:01 SUB OUT by SCHMIDHEINI,GRACE
04:01 SUB IN by SPINOSA,NAOMI

MISS LAYUP by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MAUERMAN,LUCY

SUB OUT by PEARSON,JAYLA 03:38
SUB IN by KIRBY,KAREN 03:38
FOUL  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 MISS FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,KAREN --

03:21 FOUL  by MAUERMAN,LUCY
MISS FT by KIRBY,KAREN(fastbreak) 03:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIRBY,KAREN(fastbreak) 03:21 48-54 H 6
FOUL  by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 03:12
FOUL  by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 03:08
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DIAMOND 03:08
SUB IN by PEARSON,JAYLA 03:08

03:08 MISS FT by SPINOSA,NAOMI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:08 48-55 H 7 GOOD FT by SPINOSA,NAOMI
TURNOVER  by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 02:49

02:33 MISS LAYUP by MAUERMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE --
TURNOVER  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 02:08

02:08 STEAL  by SPINOSA,NAOMI
02:03 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,TELIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SIDNEY --
TURNOVER  by KIRBY,KAREN 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by MELENDEZ,GINA
01:37 48-57 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MELENDEZ,GINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:34
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,MIKAYLA 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:06 SUB OUT by SPINOSA,NAOMI
01:06 SUB OUT by MELENDEZ,GINA
01:06 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NAVIA
01:06 SUB IN by SCHMIDHEINI,GRACE
00:53 TURNOVER  by TILTON,RUTH

STEAL  by PEARSON,JAYLA 00:53
00:47 FOUL  by MAUERMAN,LUCY

GOOD FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(fastbreak) 00:47 49-57 H 8
GOOD FT by KIRBY,MIKAYLA(fastbreak) 00:47 50-57 H 7
FOUL  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 00:42

00:42 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY(fastbreak)
00:42 MISS FT by MAUERMAN,LUCY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,KAREN 00:32
REBOUND OFF by KIRBY,MIKAYLA --
FOUL  by PEARSON,JAYLA 00:28

00:28 50-59 H 9 GOOD FT by TILTON,RUTH
00:28 MISS FT by TILTON,RUTH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,KAREN 00:17



-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TELIA
00:13 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TELIA

FOUL  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 00:02
TURNOVER  by ROBERSON-WATERS,NYRE 00:02


